RI III

03-29-2006

ŀΕΤ

03/22/06

103206958

Our Ref.: 4821-2

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached original documents or converted of
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bharat Bagepalli Charles G. Bouchard, Jr.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: General Electric Company
Gary R. Barnes Emil D. Jarczynski	Internal Address:
Aniruddha D. Gadre Jivtesh Garg	Street Address: One River Road
Patrick L. Jansen	Street Address: One River Road
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	-
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Schenectady
	State/Country: New York
☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name	Zip: 12345
Other	•
Execution Date: March 10, 2006;	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No
March 17, 2006; and	
March 20, 2006.	
march 20, 2000.	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	is application is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1)	(1)
(1)	(2)
(3)	(3)
Additional numbers a	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total hamos of approactions as parents involved.
concerning accument should be maned.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Michael J. Keenan	Enclosed
Tribitation in the state of the	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	Transfer to be charged to deposit decount with the
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
901 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
11th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.
eky. Ithington oute. The Elp. 22205	14-1140.
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
50 1101 05	
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	/
	An /
Michael J. Keenan	March 22, 2006
Name of Person Signing Si	gnature Date
Reg. No. 32,106	
	inal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [9]
	· ·
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed	d to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

03/23/2006 SDENBOB1 00000059 11385730 05 FC:8021 40.00 OP

> PATENT REEL: 017721 FRAME: 0154

188525

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Bharat Bagepalli, Gary R. Barnes, Aniruddha D. Gadre, Patrick L. Jansen, Charles G. Bouchard, Jr., Emil D. Jarczynski and Jivtesh Garg of 217 Agostino Avenue, Niskayuna, NY 12309; 6693 Skyline Drive, Delanson, NY 12053; 75 Blue Jay Way, Rexford, NY 12148; 1539 Washout Road, Scotia, NY 12302; 412 Jessamine Lane, Schenectady, NY 12303; 23 Spring Road, Scotia, NY 12302; and 63 Hurley Street, Apt. #1L, Cambridge, MA 02141, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns our entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled WIND TURBINE GENERATORS HAVING WIND ASSISTED COOLING SYSTEMS AND COOLING METHODS and **GE Disclosure Letter** 188525

\boxtimes signed as of	even date,
$\hfill \square$ signed as of	, or
filed on	h aving Serial Number

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 017721 FRAME: 0155

	Sejevill		March	10.2006
	Bharat Bagepalli		Dat	e
Witnessed	i by:			
Name: _	an Griffith	Date:	March	10,2006
_	Signature of witness Ann Griffith	-		
Name: _	Printed name of witness	Date:	3/10/2	6
	Signature of witness Tro Dwish +			
_	Printed name of witness	_		

Say Roavo	/	MARCH 17, 2006
Gary R. Barnes		Date
Witnessed by:	Deter	March 17 2006
Name: //// Signature of witness	_ Date.	<u> </u>
Printed name of witness		
Name:	Date:	March 17, 2006
Signature of witness		,
John R Togiclala		
Printed name of witness		

Ani	middha Gadre		March 17, 2006
	Aniruddha D. Gadre		Date
Witness	sed by:		
Name:	Signature of witness	Date:	Haven 17, 2006
Name:	Printed name of witness Signature of witness	 Date:	March 17, 2006
	Printed name of witness		

Fa	Patrick L. Jansen		3/10/06 Date
Witnesse	ed by:		
Name:	fuir for Server Signature of witness	Date:	3/10/2006
	Signature of witness		
Name:	Printed name of witness	Date:	3/10 pool
	Signature of witness		
	Printed name of witness		

(Marle A Romelas of		10 Mar 06
	Charles G. Bouchard, Jr./		Date
Witness			
Name:	ylloch hhm	Date:	3/10/06
	Signature of witness MAKKELL SHERMAN		
Name:	Printed name of witness	Date:	3110106
	Signature of witness Martin D. King Printed name of witness		

<u>Em</u>	Emil D. Jarczynski	<u>Y</u>	Ng-ch 10, 6006 Date
Witness	ed by:		
Name:	/hull to	Date:	March 10, 2006
	Signature of witness		,
Name:	Printed name of witness	Date:	March 10,2006
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Signature of witness	-	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	Printed name of witness	-	

Jiviesh Garg	03 /2 o / o 6 Date
Witnessed by:	
Name: _ \ BL	Date: 03/20/06
Signature of witness Vincent Bérubé	
Printed name of witness Name:	Date: 3/20/06
Signature of witness And new Muto	
Printed name of witness	-

RECORDED: 03/22/2006